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ZR29 ZR30 ZR31 ZR32 ZR33 ZR34 ZR35 ZR36ZR37 ZR38 ZR39 ZR40 CH VITPenEtape 4 Jok. Total Dif Dif 1st

1 28 SANSEIGNE / FORNASIER Fiat Cinquecento Haute 6 1 0.80 84 5.6 12.0 7.2 2.4 3.2 16.8 4.0 58.4 2.4 10.4 5.6 25.2 0 0 0 153.2 49.6 187.60
2 29 KENIS / VANOVERSCHELDE BMW 325i Haute 6 2 1.00 92 9.0 11.0 7.0 2.0 1.0 11.0 1.0 22.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 63.0 0 0 0 135 38 189.00 +1.4 +1.4

3 39 DECREMER / ALBERT Opel Ascona 2000 Haute 5 1 1.00 102 14.0 11.0 16.0 2.0 1.0 16.0 5.0 89.0 4.0 12.0 8.0 119.0 0 0 0 297 79 320.00 +131 +132.4

4 18 DELHEZ / NOELANDERS Ford Escort Haute 3 1 1.00 102 8.0 164.0 20.0 4.0 5.0 24.0 18.0 108.0 6.0 17.0 10.0 85.0 0 0 0 469 151 420.00 +100 +232.4

5 68 PIRAUX / MONARD Renault 11 Turbo Haute 6 3 1.00 170 5.0 68.0 8.0 3.0 1.0 17.0 11.0 144.0 3.0 17.0 13.0 186.0 0 0 0 476 146 500.00 +80 +312.4

6 17 VAN ROMPUY / SMEETS Porsche 914/6 Basse 3 2 1.00 304 15.0 86.0 18.0 1.0 2.0 27.0 23.0 233.0 3.0 14.0 12.0 92.0 0 0 0 526 149 681.00 +181 +493.4

7 30 GEORGES / VANDEVORST VW Golf Haute 5 2 1.00 135 7.0 483.0 14.0 25.0 2.0 19.0 19.0 90.0 3.0 15.0 4.0 105.0 0 0 0 786 180 741.00 +60 +553.4

8 37 CHABALLE / PIRET VW Golf GTI Haute 6 1.00 174 84.0 358.0 17.0 7.0 2.0 47.0 13.0 182.0 1.0 18.0 17.0 204.0 0 0 0 950 180 944.00 +203 +756.4

9 73 MALSOT / MALSOT Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 753.2 18.4 9.6 4.4 10.4 0.0 19.2 180.0 216.0 0.0 5.6 1.6 53.2 0 0 0 518.4 168.8 1102.80 +158.8 +915.2

10 33 DEFLANDRE / GULLY Porsche 911 Haute 4 1 1.00 460 12.0 21.0 16.0 6.0 3.0 15.0 10.0 93.0 4.0 15.0 5.0 733.0 0 0 0 933 180 1213.00 +110.2 +1025.4

11 36 GAROSI / FONTAINE Toyota MR1600 Haute 6 1.00 343 600.0 33.0 30.0 6.0 1.0 19.0 16.0 126.0 2.0 16.0 18.0 241.0 0 0 0 1108 180 1271.00 +58 +1083.4

12 44 FIRMENICH / AMSLER Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII Haute 5 3 1.00 691 10.0 150.0 14.0 12.0 2.0 19.0 23.0 211.0 1.0 29.0 13.0 374.0 0 0 0 858 180 1369.00 +98 +1181.4

13 26 GODFREY / GODFREY Ford Escort Basse 3 3 1.00 378 20.0 112.0 20.0 4.0 6.0 47.0 45.0 600.0 3.0 49.0 12.0 304.0 0 0 0 1222 180 1420.00 +51 +1232.4

14 19 VANDEPUTTE / VANDEPUTTE Lancia Fulvia HF 1.6 Haute 3 1.00 741 23.0 53.0 23.0 8.0 4.0 20.0 25.0 175.0 2.0 41.0 60.0 481.0 0 0 0 915 180 1476.00 +56 +1288.4

15 63 CUYNEN / DESMET BMW E30 Haute 6 1.00 248 23.0 248.0 6.0 7.0 2.0 21.0 145.0 377.0 1.0 25.0 404.0 379.0 0 0 0 1638 180 1706.00 +230 +1518.4

16 34 THERY / MAURAND Porsche 911 3,0 SC Haute 5 1.00 773 149.0 152.0 21.0 7.0 5.0 40.0 51.0 286.0 7.0 37.0 142.0 441.0 0 0 0 1338 180 1931.00 +225 +1743.4

17 70 LEROY / BAETEN Citroën AX Sport Haute 6 0.80 1162 41.6 116.0 16.0 8.8 3.2 24.8 37.6 188.0 24.8 48.0 127.2 342.4 0 0 0 978.4 171.2 1969.20 +38.2 +1781.6

18 53 USSEIL / JARRIGE Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 0.80 446.8 16.8 58.4 9.6 7.2 1.6 29.6 36.8 185.6 20.0 22.4 603.2 714.4 0 0 0 1705.6 180 1972.40 +3.2 +1784.8

19 15 ANSIAUX / JAVAUX Volvo Amazon Basse 2 1 1.00 672 600.0 107.0 9.0 2.0 0.0 24.0 16.0 600.0 2.0 26.0 14.0 251.0 0 0 0 1651 180 2143.00 +170.6 +1955.4

20 32 JACQUET / GENGOUX Toyota Starlet Haute 5 1.00 687 35.0 131.0 18.0 9.0 2.0 43.0 113.0 224.0 37.0 267.0 279.0 601.0 0 0 0 1759 180 2266.00 +123 +2078.4

21 35 SIDRAC / CAMMAS Ford Escort MKII Haute 5 1.00 902 76.0 147.0 23.0 5.0 24.0 43.0 104.0 266.0 41.0 50.0 250.0 609.0 0 0 0 1638 180 2360.00 +94 +2172.4

22 38 BADOZ / CHARMOILLE Fiat Cinquencento Haute 6 0.80 1760.8 8.8 123.2 12.8 8.0 1.6 35.2 48.0 180.0 8.0 26.4 86.4 274.4 0 0 0 812.8 172 2401.60 +41.6 +2214

23 57 HERBIGNAUX / DARDENNE Porsche 944 Haute 6 1.00 1404 34.0 92.0 69.0 19.0 1.0 29.0 44.0 171.0 26.0 252.0 113.0 488.0 0 0 0 1338 180 2562.00 +160.4 +2374.4

24 48 SIBELYA / CALDEIRA Citroën CX 2400 GTI Haute 5 1.00 889 60.0 144.0 20.0 16.0 4.0 599.0 141.0 232.0 4.0 29.0 132.0 631.0 0 0 0 2012 180 2721.00 +159 +2533.4

25 31 BASTY / MOREAU Renault 5 GT Turbo Haute 6 1.00 2246 12.0 51.0 19.0 136.0 3.0 18.0 33.0 168.0145.0 28.0 61.0 180.0 0 0 0 854 180 2920.00 +199 +2732.4

26 46 LACHENAL / WACZIARG Ford Escort RS2000 Haute 4 2 1.00 1917 13.0 92.0 13.0 5.0 1.0 75.0 77.0 306.0 8.0 60.0 194.0 338.0 0 0 0 1182 178 2921.00 +1 +2733.4

27 51 QUELET / BALLET Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 0.80 1555.2 413.6 87.2 12.8 3.2 1.6 29.6 41.6 375.2 5.6 56.8 174.0 432.0 0 0 0 1633.2 180 3008.40 +87.4 +2820.8

28 16 GABRIELLE / GABRIELLE Matra 530 Basse 3 1.00 2949 20.0 89.0 23.0 58.0 75.0 16.0 25.0 67.0 23.0 85.0 18.0 123.0 0 0 0 622 133 3438.00 +429.6 +3250.4

29 47 BRULANT / TARBOURIECH Fiat 124 Sport Coupé Haute 4 3 1.00 2235 56.0 91.0 32.0 23.0 4.0 41.0 57.0 349.0 27.0 131.0 220.0 712.0 0 0 0 1743 180 3798.00 +360 +3610.4

30 64 NOBILI / MASSON Austin Mini Haute 4 0.80 2329.6 500.0 96.0 24.8 254.8 23.2 44.8 44.8 278.4 22.4 39.2 129.6 384.0 0 30 0 1872 180 4021.60 +223.6 +3834

31 59 GENECAND / CORNIOLEY Lancia Fulvia 1300S Haute 4 0.80 2795.2 136.0 112.4 23.2 78.4 3.6 41.6 60.0 500.8 26.4 65.6 350.4 305.6 0 0 0 1704 180 4319.20 +297.6 +4131.6

32 52 ABRIAL / SEBAUX Peugeot 104 ZS Haute 5 1.00 3789 16.0 166.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 33.0 40.0 86.0 10.0 17.0 11.0 744.0 0 50 0 1188 180 4797.00 +477.8 +4609.4

33 71 DUCHENE / SAGE Renault R11 Turbo Haute 6 1.00 3440 13.0 64.0 214.0 49.0 6.0 483.0 21.0 170.0240.0 257.0 8.0 374.0 0 0 0 1899 180 5159.00 +362 +4971.4

34 62 LEFEBVRE / LEFEBVRE Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 2348.4 508.0 288.0 56.8 5.6 9.6 188.8 577.6 351.2112.8 136.8 398.4 738.4 0 0 0 3372 180 5540.40 +381.4 +5352.8

35 21 TEERLINCK / VAN DE VELDE Volvo 123 6T Basse 3 1.00 1622 604.0 181.0 35.0 55.0 6.0 151.0 140.0 562.0 86.0 87.0 701.03000.0 0 0 0 5608 180 7050.00 +1509.6 +6862.4

36 61 MORIN / TINNES Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 2590 34.4 55.2 373.6 10.8 3.2 37.6 637.6 284.0 49.6 47.2 732.83000.0 0 30 0 5296 180 7706.00 +656 +7518.4

37 72 DUMORTIER / CRACCO R5 Alpine Turbo Haute 6 1.00 3190 516.0 98.0 37.0 15.0 1.0 33.01080.01800.0 5.0 65.0 196.01800.0 0 0 0 5646 180 8656.00 +950 +8468.4

38 45 SENTE / NICOLAS Datsun 240Z Haute 4 1.00 1650 498.0 186.0 297.0 10.0 2.0 26.0 161.01080.0600.02400.02400.03000.0 0 0 0 10660 18012130.00 +3474+11942.4

39 54 VIARD / MAILLARD Peugeot 205 Rallye Haute 6 1.00 3705 638.0 526.0 19.0 372.01200.02100.02400.0 415.0240.0 274.0 548.0 959.0 0 0 0 9691 18013216.00 +1086+13028.4

40 58 CLAIR / CHARDON Porsche 924S Haute 6 1.00 9450 606.0 275.0 209.0 184.0 134.0 325.01440.0 212.0240.0 669.0 221.0 782.0 0 0 0 5297 18014567.00 +1351+14379.4

41 50 LESAGE / LORENTZ Peugeot 504 Coupé Haute 4 1.00 4414 554.0 290.0 549.0 90.0 109.0 277.0 400.0 432.0360.02400.02400.03000.0 0 0 0 10861 18015095.00 +528+14907.4

42 55 DAUXOIS / LE FLOCH Porsche 924 Haute 5 1.00 9527 624.0 392.0 542.0 188.0 70.0 390.01310.0 326.0240.0 516.0 549.0 926.0 0 0 0 6073 18015420.00 +325+15232.4

43 40 BONNETAIN / SCHNITZLER Porsche 911 s Haute 4 1.00 3025 423.0 287.0 28.0 5.0 4.0 98.02400.01800.0600.02400.02400.03000.0 0 0 0 13445 18016290.00 +870+16102.4

44 60 PLATEL / MONTOIS Autobianchi A112 Abarth Haute 5 0.80 7285.2 903.22400.03000.02700.01200.02100.0 378.8 452.8173.6 388.0 550.4 940.0 0 0 015186.8 18022292.00 +6002+22104.4

45 67 HOUILLET / HOUILLET VW Golf GTI 1 Haute 6 1.00 110321080.0 330.01200.0 288.0 84.0 469.0 895.01080.0360.0 608.02400.03000.0 0 0 0 11794 18022646.00 +354+22458.4
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